TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viaguarana LLC		107 <i>/27/2</i> 011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&M Euro Invest, LLC	
Street Address:	8670 Russell Park Rd	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85108646	POWER GUARANATEED	
Serial Number:	85101328	TASTE THE POWER OF GUARANA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8671 Phone: 212-940-8673

Email: jan.tamulewicz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342776/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Tamulewicz
Signature:	/Jan Tamulewicz/
Date:	03/15/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=viaguaranachangeofname#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0433

85108646

LH CEFOO

RECEIVED JUL 27 2011

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

to

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ef

VIAGUARANA, LLC

I, the undersigned, being a member of VIAGUARANA, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certify that, on July 27, 2011, the members of the Company approved the change of name of the Company and approved the following amendment to the Articles of Organization for such Company pursuant to the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"--Utah Code § 48-2c-101, et. seq.) and hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is changed to be M&M Euro Invest, LLC.
- Valdek Kranski has ceased to be a member of the Company, having assigned and transferred all of his member interest in the Company to Mirek Wierzbowski. Accordingly, there is now only one member of the Company.
- 3. In all other respects, the Articles of Organization for the Company shall remain unchanged.

The above amendment was adopted and approved by the member on July 27, 2011, pursuant to Sections 48-2c-803 and 48-2c-804 of the Act or as otherwise required by the Articles of Organization or Operating Agreement for the Company.

Signed on the date indicated.

MEMBER:

3///

Mirek Wierzbowski

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0434

67-27-11863:89 RCVB

2042

RECORDED: 03/15/2012